
With the view of diminishing the chances of Collision, the Steamers of this Line will 
henceforth take a specified course for all seasons of the year. 

On the Outward Passage from Queenstown to New York or Boston, Crossing Meridian 
of 50 at 43 Lat., or nothing to the North of 43. 

On the Homeward Passage, Crossing the Meridian of 50 at 42 Lat., or nothing to the 
North of 42. - 
The following or other Royal Mail Steamers are intended TO SAIL 

FROM LIVERPOOL, 
ABYSSINIA . For Nbw York. Tuesday, July 
HECLA. For Boston . Thursday, July 
ALGERIA . For New York. Saturday, July 
BATAVIA . For New York. Tuesday, July 
ATLAS. For Boston . Thursday, 

* RtTSSIA . For New York. Saturday, 
CALABRIA . For New York. Tuesday, 
SIBERIA 
JAVA 
PAR TH TA ... 
OLYMPUS ... 

* CUBA . 
SA MARIA ... 
MARATHON 

* SCOTIA . 
ABYSSINIA 
HECLA . 

*ALGERIA 

_ ..... 5 
For Boston . Thursday, July 17 

JAVA. For New York. Saturday, July 19 
PARTHIA . For New York. Tuesday, July 22 

For Boston . Thursday, July 24 
For New York.1 Saturday, July 26 
For New York. Tuesday, July 29 
For Boston . Thursday, July 31 
For New York   Saturday. Aug. 2 
For New York. Tuesday, Aug. 5 
For Boston . Thursday, Aug. 7 

_ For New York. Saturday, Aug. 9 
BATAVIA . For New York. Tuesday, Aug. 12 
ATLAS. For Boston . Thursday, Aug. 14 

* RUSSIA . For New York. Saturday, Aug. 16 
CALABRIA . For New York. Tuesday, Aug. 19 
SIBERIA. For Boston . Thursday, Aug. 21 

* JAVA. For New York. Saturday, Aug. 23 
PARTHIA . For New York. Tuesday, Aug. 26 
OLYMPUS. For Boston . Thursday, Aug. 28 

* CUBA . For New York. Saturday, Aug. 30 
* No Steerage Passengers carried on these Voyages. 

Rates of Cabin Passage-money15 Guineas, 17 Guineas, and 21 Guineas, according to the 
accommodation. 

Return Tickets (available for Six Months) 30 Guineas. 
* Rates of Passage-money by the Steamers carrying no 

Second Cabin, £18. 
Return Tickets (available for Six Months): Chief Cabin, £50. 

CHILDREN BETWEEN TVVO AND TWELVE YEARS, HALF-FARE. 
These Rates include Steward’s Fee and Provisions, but without Wines or Liquors, which can be obtained on board. 
Passengers booked through to San Francisco, China, Japan, India, New Zealand, and 

Australia, by Pacific Railway and Mail Steamers. 

Liverpool, june30,1873. D. & C. MACIVER, 8, Water Street. 

via QUEENSTOWN: 
SAMARIA . For New York. Tuesday, Sept. 2 
MARATHON. For Boston r.. Thursday, Sept. 4 

* SCOTIA . For New York. Saturday, Sept. 6 
ABYSSINIA . For New York. Tuesday, Sept. 9 
HECLA. For Boston . Thursday, Sept. x 1 

* ALGERIA . For New York. Saturday, Sept. 13 
BATAVIA . For New York. Tuesday, Sept. 16 
ATLAS. For Boston . Thursday, Sept. 18 

* RUSSIA . For New York. Saturday, Sept. 20 
CALABRIA . For New York. Tuesday, Sept. 23 
SIBERIA. For Boston . Thursday, Sept. 25 

* TAVA. For New York. Saturday, Sept. 27 
PARTHI A . For New York. Tuesday, Sept. 30 
OLYMPUS .. For Boston . Thursday, Ot t. 2 

* CUB \. For New York. Saturday, Oct. 4 
SAMARIA . For New York. Tuesday, Oct. 7 
MARATHON. For Boston . Thursday, Oct. 9 

* SCOTIA . For New York. Saturday, Oct. n 
ABYSSINIA . For New York. Tuesday, Oct. 14 
HECLA . For Boston. Thursday, Oct. 16 

* ALGERIA . For New York. Saturday, Oct. 18 
BATAVIA . For New York. Tuesday, Oct. 21 
ATLAS. For Boston . Thursday, Oct. 23 

* RUSSIA . For New York. Saturday, Oct. 25 
CALABRIA . For New York. Tuesday, Oct. 28 
SIBERIA. For Boston. Thursday, Oct. 30 

Steerage PassengersChief Cabin, £26 

1 


